

No 528 Abstract D.

A. 12, No. 1.

No. of Abstract
to Warrant No. 184
THE DEPARTMENT OF

}
Native Police

Dr. to Rob Robinson 1846.

For the undermentioned ARTICLES supplied for the Public Service, viz. :-

DATE.		AMOUNT.		
		£	s.	d.
1846. July 21	To 12 Pair Spurs - 3/11	1	16	0
"	12 Saddle Belts - 2/6 ea	1	10	0
"	6 Sword Belts - 4/6 ea	1	7	0
"	20 Patent leather Stockings - 2/6			
"	20 Patent leather Stockings 1/6	1	10	0
	TOTAL..£	6	13	0

Rob Robinson
TOTAL..£ 6 13 0

I Certify that the Quantities of the above-mentioned Articles were duly supplied as stated by the above-named individual, and that they were conformable to the samples stipulated for, and of good and sufficient quality. I further certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and that the Prices charged were the most reasonable for which the same could be procured at the time of purchase.

Henry Ginn
Clerk of Works

RECEIVED on the 7 August 1846, from *W. Sausdale*
the Sum of *Six Pounds Three Shillings* in full payment of the above Account for which I have signed Triplicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Date, pursuant to Warrant of Government No. dated

Witness to the Payment,

Rob Robinson

Melbourne July 13th 1846

I hereby agree to supply the
Native Police with the undermentioned
articles at the following prices —

Patent leather Stockes	—	1/6 ea
Spurs with leathers	—	3/- p ^r pair
Sword belts complete	—	4/6 each
Saddle cloths	—	2/6 ea

"Signed" Robt. Robinson
Saddler &
Elizabeth Street

"A true copy"
Henry Ginn
Clerk of the Court

Ms. A. 1. 8

No. 529 - Abstract D

A. 12, No. 1.

No. of Abstract
to Warrant No. 1846.
THE DEPARTMENT OF

Native Mounted Police

1846.

Dr. to Denis Egan

For the undermentioned ARTICLES supplied for the Public Service, viz. :-

DATE.			AMOUNT.		
1846.			£	s.	d.
July	16	To 20 Twenty Pair of Cavalry Boots for the use of Native Mounted Police at Eighteen Shillings Per Pair	18	0	0
<i>Denis Egan</i>			TOTAL..£	18	0

I Certify that the Quantities of the above-mentioned Articles were duly supplied as stated by the above-named individual, and that they were conformable to the samples stipulated for, and of good and sufficient quality. I further certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and that the Prices charged were the most reasonable for which the same could be procured at the time of purchase.

Henry Ginn
Chief Clerk

W. Lausdalen

RECEIVED on the 7 August 1846, from

the Sum of

Eighteen pounds

in full payment of the above Account for which

have signed Triplicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Date, pursuant to Warrant of Government No. dated

Witness to the Payment,

Denis Egan

of Abstract
No. 184 }

Voucher No. 531 of Abstract

4.13. No. 1.

THE DEPARTMENT OF

Station Police
Michael McGerraghty

184 .

For the under mentioned SERVICES performed for the department; viz:

DATE.	DESCRIPTION.	AMOUNT.		
		£	s.	d.
30	For Services as Tailor at the Station Police Station have been worn making Police Clothing from the 1 st to 30 June 1845 inclusive being a period of 30 days @ 2/6 per day	3	15	-
Total.....		3	15	-

Certify that the Services charged in the above Account were satisfactorily performed, according to agreement, by the named individual. I further certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and that the Rates charged the most reasonable for which they could be procured at the time they were stipulated for.

H. Kilmey Danu

RECEIVED on the
the Sum of

50 August
1845

from

£ 3 15
Shillings,

Pence Sterling, in full payment of the above account, for which

have signed Tripli-

Receipts of the same tenor and date.

H. McGerraghty for M. McGerraghty

to the payment,

215a

of Abstract }
184 . }

Voucher No. 532 of Abstract

13, No. 1.

THE DEPARTMENT OF

Native Police
Dr *Patrick McFerraghty*

184 .

For the under-mentioned SERVICES performed for the department; viz:

DATE.		AMOUNT.		
		£	s.	d.
June 1 to June 30	For services as Bullock Driver at the Native Police Station - Name Name - from the 1 st to 30 June 1846 inclusive - at the rate of £25 per Annum	2	1	8
<i>W. McGregor for B. Gereghty</i> Total.....£		2	1	8

W. McGregor

W. P. D. ...

Certify that the Services charged in the above Account were satisfactorily performed, according to agreement, by the above-named individual. I further certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and that the Rates charged were the most reasonable for which they could be procured at the time they were stipulated for.

W. P. D. ...

RECEIVED on the
the Sum of
Pence

£ 5 ...

184, from

W. P. D. ...

Pence Sterling, in full payment of the above account, for which

Shillings, have signed Tripli-

Receipts of the same tenor and date.

W. McGregor for B. Gereghty

Witness to the payment,

of Abstract }
 No. 184 } *Native Mounted Police*
 THE DEPARTMENT OF
 Dr *To McCombe Chemist*
 For the undermentioned ARTICLES supplied for the Public Service; viz: *Elizabeth Street*

Voucher No. *533* of Abstract

J. 12, No. 1.

1846.

DATE.		AMOUNT.		
		£	s.	d.
<i>18th</i>	<i>2# Blue Stone @ 2/6</i>		<i>5</i>	<i>"</i>
<i>"</i>	<i>36# Worm Balls @ 1/6</i>	<i>2</i>	<i>14</i>	<i>"</i>
<i>"</i>	<i>36# Physic Balls @ 1/6</i>	<i>2</i>	<i>14</i>	<i>"</i>
<i>"</i>	<i>36# Diuretic Balls @ 1/6</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>16</i>	<i>"</i>
<i>McCombe</i>		Total.....£	<i>7</i>	<i>9</i> "

Certify that the Quantities of the above-mentioned Articles were duly supplied as stated by the above-named individual and they were conformable to the samples stipulated for, and of good and sufficient quality. I further certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and that the Prices charged were the most reasonable for which the same could be procured at the time of Purchase.

Henry Ginn
Henry Ginn
H. Ginn

RECEIVED on the *10th* August *1846*, from *McCombe*
 the Sum of *seven* Pounds, *and* *nine* Shillings,
 Pence Sterling, in full payment of the above account, for which *Henry Ginn* have signed Tripli-
 Receipts of the same tenor and date.

McCombe

Witness to the payment,

No. of Abstract }
 to Warrant 184 . }

Voucher No. 334 of Abstract
 (Place and date)

A 12 No 1 217

THE DEPARTMENT of the *Native Police*
 Dr. to *Angus Macmillan* for the undermentioned
 articles, supplied for the Public Service, viz.:-

DATE.		£	s.	d.
1846. February 28	Is Rations of provisions for one Officer and four Men for 25 days from 4 th Feb to 28 th Feb inclusive being (275) Two hundred and seventy five rations at 11 ^p per ration - - - - -	12	12	1
March 1	Is Rations of provisions for one Officer and four Men for 31 days from 1 st March to 31 st March inclusive - being (341) Three hundred and forty one rations at 11 ^p per ration - - - - -	15	12	7
TOTAL.....		28	4	8

I Certify, that the Quantities of the above-mentioned Articles were duly supplied, as stated by the above-named Individual, and, that they were conformable to the Samples stipulated for, and of good and sufficient Quality. I further Certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and that the Prices charged were the most reasonable for which the same could be procured at the time of purchase.

RECEIVED on the *17th Aug* 1846, from *W Lausdale Esq*
 Colonial Treasurer, the Sum of *Twenty Eight* Pounds, *four*
 Shillings, and *Eight* Pence, Sterling, in full payment of the above Account, for
 which *I* have Signed Duplicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Date, pursuant to Warrant of
 Government No. dated
 WITNESS TO THE PAYMENT. *Angus Macmillan*

Please pay the amount of the within
 Voucher to Messrs. Bells & Buchanan
 Melbourne

William Lindale Esq.
 Sub Treasurer }
 Melbourne }

Albion 31 March 1846

No. of Abstract }
 to Warrant 184 }

Voucher No. 535 of Abstract }
 (Place and date) A 12, No. 1 }

30

THE DEPARTMENT of the *Native Police*
 Dr. to *August Macmillan*
 Articles, supplied for the Public Service, viz.— for the undermentioned

DATE.		£	s.	d.
1846.				
April 1	Rations of Provisions for one Officer and nine men from 1 st April to 20 th April inclusive being (300) Men hundred rations at 11 ¹ / ₂ per ration	13	15	0
	6 Bushels Oats at 5 ¹ / ₂ per Bushel	7	13	0
	14 Regatta Shirts at 4 ¹ / ₂	3	3	0
	2 Pair of Trowsers at 10 ¹ / ₂	1	0	0
	2 Common Shirts at 3 ¹ / ₂		6	0
	50 Ball Cartridges at 16 ¹ / ₂ per 100		8	4
	50 Percussion Caps at 1 ¹ / ₂ per 100			6
May 1	Rations of provisions for one Officer and eight men from 1 st May to 31 st May inclusive being (279) Men hundred and twenty nine rations at 11 ¹ / ₂ per ration	12	15	9
	TOTAL.....	33	1	7

I Certify, that the Quantities of the above-mentioned Articles were duly supplied, as stated by the
 above-named Individual, and, that they were conformable to the Samples stipulated for, and of good and
 sufficient Quality. I further Certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and that the
 Prices charged were the most reasonable for which the same could be procured at the time of purchase.

RECEIVED on the *17th Aug^r* 1846, from *Wm Lindale Esq*
 Colonial Treasurer, the Sum of *Thirty three* Pounds, *one*
 Shilling, and *seven* Pence, Sterling, in full payment of the above Account, for
 which I have Signed Duplicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Date, pursuant to Warrant of
 Government No. dated

WITNESS TO THE PAYMENT. *A. Macmillan*

Please pay the amount of the
within Voucher to Messrs. Bells &
Buchanan of Melbourne

J. William Lindsay Esq. }
Sub Treasurer } A. M. Millan

Melbourne -

Aderton 31st May 1846

No. of Abstract
to Warrant 184

Voucher No. 536 of Abstract A 12, No. 1
(Place and date)

30

THE DEPARTMENT of the Native Police

Dr. to Angus Macmillan

for the undermentioned

Articles, supplied for the Public Service, viz.:-

DATE.		£	s.	d.
1846.				
June 1	Rations of provisions for one Office and nine men from 1 st June to 30 th June inclusive being (300) One hundred rations at 10 th per ration - - - - -	13	15	0
	12 Tin plates - - - - - at 1/6	1	18	0
	6 quart pots at 1/6	1	0	0
	6 pannikins at 1/6	1	0	0
	12 knives and forks at 1/6	1	5	0
July 1	Rations of provisions for one Office and nine men from 1 st July to 31 st July inclusive being (310) One hundred and ten rations at 10 th per ration	14	10	2
TOTAL.....		30	17	2

I Certify, that the Quantities of the above-mentioned Articles were duly supplied, as stated by the above-named Individual, and, that they were conformable to the Samples stipulated for, and of good and sufficient Quality. I further Certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and that the Prices charged were the most reasonable for which the same could be procured at the time of purchase.

Charles J. Eyres C. L.

RECEIVED on the 1st day of May 1846, from J. W. Lindsay Esq.
Colonial Treasurer, the Sum of Thirty - Pounds, Seventeen
Shillings, and Two Pence, Sterling, in full payment of the above Account, for
which I have Signed Duplicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Date, pursuant to Warrant of
Government No. dated

WITNESS TO THE PAYMENT. A. M. Millan

Please pay the amount of the within Voucher
to Messrs. Bell & Buchanan of Melbourne

To William Lindsay Esq:
Sub Treasurer. } *W. Lindsay*
Melbourne

Alberton. 31st Aug 1846

of Abstract }
to Warrant No. 184 }
THE DEPARTMENT OF Native Police Gipps Land 184 }
Dr. to Angus MacMillan }
For the undermentioned SERVICES performed for the Public Service; viz.—

218

30

DATE.		AMOUNT.		
		£	s.	d.
1846 July 10	31 1/2 rods of 2 rail fence at 7/4 per rod for a paddock for the Native Police, under the order of Mr. Dana, Commandant of Native Police -	36	18	6
TOTAL.....£		36	18	6

I Certify that the Services charged in the above Account were satisfactorily performed, according to
agreement, by the above-named Individual.—I further certify that they were necessarily required for the Public
Service, and that the Rates charged were the most reasonable for which they could be procured at the time they
were stipulated for.

RECEIVED on the 17th Aug. 1846, from *W. Lindsay Esq*
the Sum of *Thirty six Pounds Eighteen*
Shillings & 6^d in full payment of the above Account, for which I have signed Duplicate

Receipts of the same Tenor and Date.
WITNESS TO THE PAYMENT, *W. Lindsay*
Geo R. P. ...

d.
76.
at
1.
the
ped

Please pay the amount of the within
Voucher to Messrs. Bells & Buckland
of Melbourne.

To/ William Lonsdale Esq.
Sub Treasurer } A. M. Miller
Melbourne }

Alberton 10th July 1846

Superintendent's Office,
Melbourne, 14th August 1846.

I hereby authorise the payment
of the sum of thirty six pounds
eighteen shillings and six
pence, being the expenditure
incurred for fencing in a
Paddock at Gipps Land for
the Native Police.

£. 18. 6

Required
two Copies

C. I. Carroke

[Signature]

d.

the
ed

Sign

18.

Warrant No. 184 } of Abstract

Voucher No. 538 of Abstract 219 D

30

ABSTRACT of the SUMS received in support of the School in connexion with the Church of England
Portland and of the allowance payable by the Government in aid thereof to
Oscar Bodker Teacher of the same, for the period, from 1st April
30th June 1846, both days of inclusive.

Amount paid by Private Individuals, in support of the School, as per statement annexed, marked A.....	£	s.	d.
	0	0	
Amount for 1298 days' attendance of the Children whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education, as per List annexed, marked B, at 1/4 ^d per diem	£	s.	d.
	0	15	2
Amount payable from the Colonial Treasury for the attendance of Children, whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education, not exceeding £25 per Quarter, or the amount of Private Subscriptions.....	£	s.	d.
	0	15	2
The amount payable from the Colonial Treasury is therefore	£	s.	d.
	0	15	2

I Certify that the whole of the particulars furnished in the above Abstract are true and correct.

Signature of the Teacher.

Oscar Bodker

NOTE—If there be no other School of any denomination receiving aid from the Government, within five miles of the one above specified, the following Certificate must likewise be added, viz. :—

I Certify, that to the best of my belief, and after due inquiry, I am not aware of there being any other school of any denomination, receiving aid from the Government, within five miles of the Place at which this School is held.

Signature of the Clergyman or Person Superintending the School.

I acknowledge to have received this 20 day of August 1846, from Wm. Lonsdale Esquire, Colonial Treasurer, the sum of Six Pounds, Fifteen shillings, and Two pence sterling, in full payment of the above Account, for which I have signed Duplicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Date.

Signature of the Teacher.

Oscar Bodker

£ 0. 15. 2 6-15-2

WITNESS TO THE PAYMENT,

A

A Statement of the Amount of Private Subscriptions paid to Oscar Boakery in support
of the School at Portland in connexion with the Church of England
from 1st April to 30th June 1845, both days inclusive.

FROM WHOM RECEIVED.	SUMS RECEIVED	FROM WHOM RECEIVED.	SUMS RECEIVED
Canon Wm	3. 9.	Amount brought forward....£	0. 0.
Dunn Wm	3. 0.		
Hadwell J.	3. 9.		
Jam Julia	14. 0.		
Haylewood Rt	10. 9.		
Haylewood Caroline	14. 0.		
Herbertson James	7. 0.		
Herbertson Jesse	14. 0.		
Herbertson Maryann	14. 0.		
Jones Ths	10. 9.		
Jones Sue	10. 9.		
Wiggins Chs	10. 9.		
Wiggins Ths	10. 9.		
Wiggins Wm	10. 9.		
Wilkinson Sarah	14. 0.		
Wilkinson Jane	14. 0.		
		Amount carried forward....£	0. 0.
Amount carried forward....£	0. 0.		

d.

the red

Equ
78
2-

Statement.

Statement continued.

FROM WHOM RECEIVED.	SUMS RECEIVED	FROM WHOM RECEIVED.	SUMS RECEIVED
Amount brought forward....£	8. 6.	Amount brought forward....£	8. 6.
Amount carried forward....£	8. 6.	TOTAL	8. 6.

*N.B.—Of the above Sum of £ 8. 6. 0., the whole has been received from the parents or friends of the Children attending the School, and the remainder consists of Donations from Private individuals, no Donation from any Society being included.

I CERTIFY and declare, that all the Sums specified in the foregoing Statement amounting to Eight Pounds Six Shillings and Pence, have been actually and bona fide paid to me, within the period stated, and that the whole of this amount has been, or will be applied to the support of the School named in this statement.

(Signature of the Teacher.)

Oscar Boaker

I CERTIFY that the School named in the Statement has been satisfactorily conducted, during the period stated by Oscar Boaker the Teacher of the same, and that, having carefully inquired into the particulars of the foregoing statement of Sums collected in support of the said School, I verily believe the same to be correct.

(Signature of the person or persons Superintending the School)

*James Robertson Wilson
& Chaplain*

WE, the undersigned Members of the Committee, Certify, that we consider the foregoing Statement and Certificates to be correct.

(Signatures of the Members of the Committee.)

*James Robertson Wilson
& Chaplain*

Voucher No. _____ of Abstract

230

B

ALPHABETICAL LIST of the Children who attended the School at Portland in connection with the Church of England from the 1st June to the 1st June 1846, both days inclusive.

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
NAMES OF THE CHILDREN.	Ages.	Total number of days' attendance of each Child.	No. of days' attendance of Children whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education.	NAMES OF THE PARENTS OR GUARDIANS.	TRADE OR CALLING.	PLACE OF ABODE.
<i>Boyer Wm</i>	8	6		<i>Boyer</i>	<i>Shipmaster</i>	<i>Portland</i>
<i>Boyer Bro</i>	7	6		<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>
<i>Cameron Jas</i>	8	17	17	<i>Cameron Th</i>	<i>Laborer</i>	<i>do</i>
<i>Cameron Jas</i>	4	32	32	<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>
<i>Cameron Miss</i>	3	32	32	<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>
<i>Cann Wm</i>	4	57		<i>Canon Lt</i>	<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>
<i>Conley Mary</i>	6	51	51	<i>Conley</i>	<i>Carpenter</i>	<i>do</i>
<i>Conley Mary</i>	4	34	34	<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>
<i>Cook Wm</i>	10	20		<i>Birmingham W</i>	<i>Tanner</i>	<i>do</i>
<i>Cook Wm</i>	6	57	57	<i>Foley Judith</i>	<i>Laundress</i>	<i>do</i>
<i>Cook Mary</i>	4	57	57	<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>
<i>Cook Cath</i>	3	37	37	<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>
<i>Cook Susan</i>	10	54		<i>Finch H</i>	<i>Chaplinstate</i>	<i>do</i>
<i>Crawford</i>	14	14		<i>Joanna</i>	<i>Painter</i>	<i>do</i>
<i>Crawford Mt</i>	7	54		<i>Keaywood W</i>	<i>Smith</i>	<i>do</i>
<i>Crawford Caroline</i>	8	54		<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>
<i>Crawford Jas</i>	5	30		<i>Herbertson W</i>	<i>Publican</i>	<i>do</i>
<i>Crawford Jesse</i>	10	30		<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>
<i>Crawford Mary</i>	9	30		<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>
<i>Crawford Ths</i>	7	53		<i>Jones Wm</i>	<i>do</i>	<i>do</i>

Carried forward.....

25 317

Continuation

d.

By the
Charged

Egan
Wings,
Tripli-

Continuation of Alphabetical List

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
NAMES OF THE CHILDREN.	Ages.	Total number of days' attendance of each Child.	No. of days' attendance of Children whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education.	NAMES OF THE PARENTS OR GUARDIANS.	TRADE OR CALLING.	PLACE OF ABODE.
Brought forward		726	317			
Jones Ino	5	53		Jones Wm	Publican	Portland
Jones Sophia	3	53		do	do	do
Lealey Rebecca	9	57	57	Lealey Ino	Peasener	do
Lealey Ino	7	57	57	do	do	do
Lealey Jas	5	57	57	do	do	do
Lealey Re	4	37	37	do	do	do
Macwood Mt	6	39	39	Macwood Ths	Carpenter	do
Macwood Agnes	4	34	34	do	do	do
Maynard George	8	57	57	Maynard George	Laborer	do
Maynard Mark	6	54	54	do	do	do
Maynard Mary	4	55	55	do	do	do
McConnichie E	5	49	49	McConnichie E	Constable	do
McConnichie Mary	7	49	49	do	do	do
O'Neil Ino	4	6	6	O'Neil	Laborer	do
Scander Chs	8	42	42	Scander Gottlob	Cabinetmaker	do
Scander Wm	5	43	43	do	do	do
Scander Melia	6	44	44	do	do	do
Smith Mary	7	50	50	Smith James	Wheelwright	do
Smith Frances	6	53	53	do	do	do
Seaborne m. A.	11	56	56	Seaborne Mt	Carpenter	do
Seaborne Eiza	8	58	58	do	do	do
Weaver Leab.	8	44	44	Weaver Ths	Carter	do
Weaver Wm	4	40	40	do	do	do
Wiggins Chs	9	54		Wiggins Chs	Publican	do
Wiggins Ths	7	54		do	do	do
Wiggins Wm	6	54		do	do	do
Carried forward.....		1974	1298			

Continued

Continuation of Alphabetical List

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
NAMES OF THE CHILDREN.	Ages.	Total number of days' attendance of each Child.	No. of days' attendance of Children whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education.	NAMES OF THE PARENTS OR GUARDIANS.	TRADE OR CALLING.	PLACE OF ABODE.
Brought forward....		1974	1298			
Wickinson Ths	7	54		Wickinson Ths	Printer	Portland
Wickinson Jane	4	50		do	do	do
Total.....		2078	1398			

230

I Certify that the foregoing is a correct Return of the attendance at the School under my care during the period specified, and to the best of my belief, after every inquiry, the Parents or Guardians of the Children whose attendance is included in column No. 4 are unable to pay for their Education.

Signature of the Teacher,

Oscar Biddis

I have carefully inspected this Return, and consider the same, as well as the Certificate of the Teacher thereto subjoined, to be correct.

Signature of Clergyman,

James Pelbooster Wilson

Population of Portland by the last Census, was 510

Souls.

I Certify that, having visited the School referred to in the foregoing List, agreeably to the Regulations of the 24th September, and carefully perused the names of the Parents and Guardians of the Children, I am satisfied that the List is correct in every particular.

Signature of the Inspector of the School,

Wm. D. ...

No. of Abstract }
Warrant No. 184 }

Voucher No. 539 of Abstract 220
D
30

ABSTRACT of the SUMS received in support of the School in connexion with *The Baptist Church*
at *Melbourne* and of the allowance payable by the Government in aid thereof to
James Wilson Teacher of the same, for the period, from *the 1st day of July*
the 5th August 1846, both days of inclusive.

	£	s.	d.
Amount paid by Private Individuals, in support of the School, as per statement annexed, marked A.....	7	9	11
Amount for <i>176 3/4</i> days' attendance of the Children whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education, as per List annexed, marked B, at <i>one penny</i> per diem.....	7	6	11
Amount payable from the Colonial Treasury for the attendance of Children, whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education, not exceeding £25 per Quarter, or the amount of Private Subscriptions.....	7	6	11
The amount payable from the Colonial Treasury is therefore	7	6	11

I Certify that the whole of the particulars furnished in the above Abstract are true and correct.

Signature of the Teacher. *James Wilson*

Note—If there be no other School of any denomination receiving aid from the Government, within five miles of the one above specified, the following Certificate must likewise be added, viz.:—

I Certify, that to the best of my belief, and after due inquiry, I am not aware of there being any other school of my denomination, receiving aid from the Government, within five miles of the Place at which this School is held.

Signature of the Clergyman or Person Superintending the School.

I acknowledge to have received this *17* day of *August* 1846, from *William Lonsdale* Esquire, Colonial Treasurer, the sum of *Seven* Pounds, *Five* shillings, and *Eleven* pence sterling, in full payment of the above Account, for which I have signed Duplicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Date.

Signature of the Teacher. *James Wilson*

W. Clarke

WITNESS TO THE PAYMENT,

A
 Statement of the Amount of Private Subscriptions paid to James Wilson in support
 of the School at Melbourne in connexion with The Baptist Church
 from the 1st day of July to the 5th day of August 1846, both days inclusive.

FROM WHOM RECEIVED.	SUMS RECEIVED.	FROM WHOM RECEIVED.	SUMS RECEIVED.
		Amount brought forward...	£ 7 9 "
Bellman John	" 8 "		
Cook John	" 8 "		
Denwoodie John	1 10 "		
Evans John	" 8 "		
James George	" 10 "		
Henderson John	" 10 "		
Hopton Alfred	" 5 "		
Jacks James	" 5 "		
Overton William	" 10 "		
Rule James	" 10 "		
Smith Robert	" 8 "		
Waggh Robert	" 14 "		
Wilson John	" 10 "		
Withridge G.	" 10 "		
Wray John	" 5 "		
Wathum Alex ^r	" 8 "		
		Amount carried forward...	£ 7 9 "

Statement continued.

FROM WHOM RECEIVED.	SUMS RECEIVED		FROM WHOM RECEIVED.	SUMS RECEIVED	
Amount brought forward....£	7	9	Amount brought forward....£	7	9
Amount carried forward....£	7	9	TOTAL.....*£	7	9

*N.B.—Of the above Sum of £7-9-0 has been received from the parents or friends of the Children attending the School, and the remainder consists of Donations from Private individuals, no Donation from any Society being included.

I CERTIFY and declare, that all the Sums specified in the foregoing Statement amounting to *Seven* Pounds *Nine* Shillings and *Seven* Pence, have been actually and bona fide paid to me, within the period stated, and that the whole of this amount has been, or will be applied to the support of the School named in this statement.

(Signature of the Teacher.) *James Wilson*

I CERTIFY that the School named in the Statement has been satisfactorily conducted, during the period stated by *James Wilson* the Teacher of the same, and that, having carefully inquired into the particulars of the foregoing statement of Sums collected in support of the said School, I verily believe the same to be correct.

(Signature of the person or persons Superintending the School) *James Pule*

WE, the undersigned Members of the Committee, Certify, that we consider the foregoing Statement and Certificates to be correct.

(Signatures of the Members of the Committee.)
James Pule
J. H. Marden
Ed. Mearns

Voucher No. of Abstract

B

ALPHABETICAL LIST of the Children who attended the School at *Melbourne* in connexion with *The Baptist Church* from the *1st of July* to the *5th day of August* 184*6*, both days inclusive.

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
NAMES OF THE CHILDREN.	Ages.	Total number of days' attendance of each Child.	No. of days' attendance of Children whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education.	NAMES OF THE PARENTS OR GUARDIANS.	TRADE OR CALLING.	PLACE OF ABODE.
<i>Austin Mary</i>	<i>8</i>		<i>31</i>	<i>Austin</i>	<i>Carpenter</i>	<i>Melbourne</i>
<i>Almon Johanna</i>	<i>4</i>		<i>30</i>	<i>Bolman</i>	<i>Blacksmith</i>	"
<i>Austin Martha</i>	<i>6</i>		<i>30</i>	<i>Bradon</i>	<i>Labourer</i>	"
<i>Elizabeth</i>	<i>5</i>		<i>28</i>	"	"	"
<i>Martin</i>	<i>3</i>		<i>26</i>	"	"	"
<i>Thomas Alexandra</i>	<i>4</i>	<i>30</i>		<i>Bathman</i>	<i>Publican</i>	"
<i>Campbell</i>	<i>3</i>	<i>31</i>		"	"	"
<i>Carrie Susan</i>	<i>4</i>		<i>28</i>	<i>Carrie</i>	<i>Labourer</i>	"
<i>Margaret</i>	<i>6</i>		<i>29</i>	"	"	"
<i>John</i>	<i>6</i>	<i>30</i>		<i>Lock</i>	<i>Blacksmith</i>	"
<i>James</i>	<i>5</i>	<i>28</i>		"	"	"
<i>Susan</i>	<i>3</i>		<i>30</i>	<i>Clarke</i>	<i>Labourer</i>	"
<i>Samuel</i>	<i>7</i>		<i>30</i>	<i>(Davis)</i>	<i>Whitewash</i>	"
<i>Edward</i>	<i>5</i>		<i>31</i>	"	"	"
<i>James</i>	<i>4</i>		<i>26</i>	"	"	"
<i>Thomas</i>	<i>5</i>		<i>30</i>	<i>Dwyer</i>	<i>Labourer</i>	"
<i>Charlotte</i>	<i>4</i>		<i>30</i>	"	"	"
<i>George</i>	<i>3</i>	<i>31</i>		<i>Evans</i>	<i>Publican</i>	"
<i>Jane</i>	<i>4</i>	<i>31</i>		"	"	"
<i>Joseph</i>	<i>4</i>		<i>26</i>	<i>Edwards</i>	<i>Carpenter</i>	"
<i>Mary</i>	<i>3</i>		<i>28</i>	"	"	"
<i>John</i>	<i>5</i>		<i>28</i>	<i>Foreman</i>	<i>Butcher</i>	"
<i>Robert</i>	<i>3</i>		<i>29</i>	"	"	"
<i>William</i>	<i>5</i>		<i>26</i>	<i>Fulcher</i>	<i>Widow</i>	"
<i>Mary</i>	<i>4</i>		<i>31</i>	<i>Gall</i>	<i>Widow</i>	"
<i>Henry</i>	<i>6</i>		<i>27</i>	<i>Harwood</i>	<i>Butcher</i>	"
<i>John</i>	<i>4</i>		<i>26</i>	"	"	"
<i>Alfred</i>	<i>3</i>	<i>31</i>		<i>Hopkins</i>	<i>Widow</i>	"
<i>Robert</i>	<i>6</i>		<i>30</i>	<i>Jamison</i>	<i>Sailor</i>	"
<i>Charles</i>	<i>4</i>		<i>30</i>	"	"	"
<i>Catherine</i>	<i>8</i>		<i>31</i>	<i>Jago</i>	<i>Labourer</i>	"
<i>Clara</i>	<i>4</i>		<i>30</i>	<i>Jackson</i>	<i>Blacksmith</i>	"
<i>Mary</i>	<i>3</i>		<i>31</i>	"	"	"
Carried forward.....		<i>212</i>	<i>751</i>			

Continuation

Continuation of Alphabetical List

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
NAMES OF THE CHILDREN.	Ages.	Total number of days' attendance of each Child.	No. of days' attendance of Children whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education.	NAMES OF THE PARENTS OR GUARDIANS.	TRADE OR CALLING.	PLACE OF ABODE.
McKen Catharine	11	212	251	McKen	Shoemaker	Melbourne
McDonald Janet	10		28	McDonald	Labourer	"
" Margaret	3		20	"	"	"
" Mera	14		16	"	"	"
Marris Susan	8		31	Marris	Carpenter	"
" Elizabeth	6		30	"	"	"
Miller Susan	9		30	Miller	Green	"
" Elizabeth	9		30	"	"	"
" Harriet	5		28	"	"	"
" Ann	3		30	"	"	"
Martin Mary	10		26	Martin	Labourer	"
" Edward	5		26	"	"	"
" Ann	3		24	"	"	"
" George	7		24	"	"	"
Martin John	8		28	Martin	"	"
Quail Mary	9		28	Quail	"	"
" John	7		28	"	"	"
" William	6		30	"	"	"
Osmond Elizabeth	5		18	Osmond	"	"
Pear Francis	8		20	Pear	"	"
" John	5		14	"	"	"
Pope Elizabeth	6		20	Pope	"	"
Rodgers James	14		14	Rodgers	"	"
Robertson Elizabeth	8		20	Robertson	Widow	"
" James	6		18	"	"	"
Scarlet Thomas	8		31	Scarlet	Labourer	"
" Alfred	7		31	"	"	"
" Mary	5		28	"	"	"
" Margaret	3		26	"	"	"
Smith William	3	31		Smith	Butcher	"
" Samuel	4	28		"	"	"
Scott Harriet	3		25	Scott	Labourer	"
Swaddle James	7		18	Swaddle	"	"
" Mary	5		20	"	"	"
Carried forward.....		271	1535			

Continuation

Continuation of Alphabetical List

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
NAMES OF THE CHILDREN.	Ages.	Total number of days' attendance of each Child.	No. of days' attendance of Children whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education.	NAMES OF THE PARENTS OR GUARDIANS.	TRADE OR CALLING.	PLACE OF ABODE.
Brought forward....		271	1535			
Therett Mattie	14		30	Walker	Blacksmith	Melbourne
Wright Henry	7	30		Wright	Baker	"
Ward Elizabeth	5		28	Ward	Cabinet Maker	"
" Emma	8		26	"	"	"
" John	4		28	"	"	"
" William	3		28	"	"	"
Wardham Enoch	8		30	Wardham	Carpenter	"
" William	7		28	"	"	"
" James	8		30	"	"	"
Total.....		301	1763			

I Certify that the foregoing is a correct Return of the attendance at the School under my care during the period specified, and to the best of my belief, after every inquiry, the Parents or Guardians of the Children whose attendance is included in column No. 4 are unable to pay for their Education.

Signature of the Teacher, *James Wilson*

I have carefully inspected this Return, and consider the same, as well as the Certificate of the Teacher thereto subjoined, to be correct.

Signature of Clergyman, *John Ham Minister*

Population of Melbourne by the last Census, was *10,954* Souls.

I Certify that, having visited the School referred to in the foregoing List, agreeably to the Regulations of the 14th September, and carefully perused the names of the Parents and Guardians of the Children, I am satisfied that the List is correct in every particular.

And I do hereby declare this 10th day of *April 1854* before me the above
Signature of the Inspector of the School, *Richard Meigs*

221

No. of Abstract }
to Warrant, No. 184 }

Voucher No. 54 of Abstract A. 184 No. 1.

THE DEPARTMENT OF Additions & Public Buildings 184

Dr. to Robert King

For the undermentioned SERVICES performed for the Department; viz:

DATE.		AMOUNT.		
		£	s.	d.
1846.				
July 26	Supplying & Erecting 600 feet superficial of Plaster to battens & studs work to Wood			
Aug. 11	Yard enclosure at the New Government Offices - Melbourne at the rate of 5/4 per foot sup.	13	15	
<i>Robt King</i>		TOTAL.....£	13	15

Certify that the Services charged in the above Account were satisfactorily performed, according to agreement, by the above-named individual. I further certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and that the Rates charged were the most reasonable for which they could be procured at the time they were stipulated for.

Henry James Clerk of Works

RECEIVED on the 14 August 1846, from *W. Mansdale*
the Sum of *Thirteen* Pounds, *Fifteen* Shillings,
and *—* Pence Sterling, in full payment of the above account, for which I have signed Tripartite Receipts of the same tenor and date.

Robt King

Witness to the Payment,

No. of Abstract
to Warrant, No.

184

Voucher No. 541 of Abstract A. 13, 1846

THE DEPARTMENT OF Additions & to Public Buildings 184

Dr. to William Coogan

For the undermentioned SERVICES performed for the Department; viz:

DATE.		AMOUNT.		
		£	s.	d.
1846				
June 14	Sundry Repairs & to Gardis			
	to Quarter Sundry Room & at			
Aug 13	the New York Melbourne	8	15	
<i>W. Coogan</i>				
<i>W. Coogan</i>				
TOTAL.....£		8	15	

Certify that the Services charged in the above Account were satisfactorily performed, according to agreement, by the above-named individual. I further certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and that the Rates charged were the most reasonable for which they could be procured at the time they were stipulated for.

*Henry James
Clark*

RECEIVED on the 15 August 1846, from William Coogan Esq.
the Sum of Eight Pounds, fifteen Shillings,

and Pence Sterling, in full payment of the above account, for which I have signed Triplicate

Receipts of the same tenor and date.

Witness to the Payment,

William Coogan

Melbourne June 3rd 1846.

The undersigned would agree to
provide all Materials for, and do
all the work required by Specification
at the New Gaol for the sum of
Eight pounds fifteen shillings
£8-15-0

Witness
my hand & seal
William Logan

(a true copy)
Henry James
Clerk of the Peace

